Rights Shares and refund cheques in relation to wholly or
 partially unsuccessful applications for excess Rights Shares .....  Friday, 12 May

First day of dealings in fully-paid Rights Shares  .....  9:00 a.m. on Monday, 15 May

All times and dates stated in this announcement refer to Hong Kong local times and dates.
Dates or deadlines specified in the expected timetable above are indicative only and may be
extended or varied by the Company. Any changes to the expected timetable will be published
or notified to Shareholders as and when appropriate.

Shareholding structure of the Company

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company before and after the completion
of the Rights Issue (having taken into account the Irrevocable Undertakings and assuming no
further issue of new Shares or repurchase of Shares on or before the Record Date):

Immediately after completion of the Rights Issue

Shareholders
As at the date of

this announcement

Assuming all
Shareholders have

taken up all
the Rights Shares

Assuming no
Shareholders has

taken up
the Rights Shares

No. of
Shares

Approximate
%

No. of
Shares

Approximate
%

No. of
Shares

Approximate
%

Gransing Securities Co., Limited (Note 1) – – – – 345,459,675 33.33
Mr. Shi Guang Rong (Note 2) 86,364,919 12.50 129,547,378 12.50 86,364,919 8.33
Public Shareholders 604,554,431 87.50 906,831,647 87.50 604,554,431 58.34

Total 690,919,350 100.00 1,036,379,025 100.00 1,036,379,025 100.00

Notes:

1. Gransing Securities Co., Limited is the Underwriter for the Rights Issue.

2. Mr. Shi Guang Shi is the substantial shareholder and the non-executive Director of the Company.

3. The Company has undertaken in the Underwriting Agreement that the Company shall not grant new
share options under the Scheme Mandate Limit from the date of the Underwriting Agreement up to and
including the Record Date (both days inclusive).

4. The percentage figures have been subject to rounding adjustments. Any discrepancies between totals and
sums of amounts listed herein are due to rounding adjustments.